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Munster Novice men and Under 23 Cross Country Results

Athletes name

Liam Harris
Tommy Connolly
Naoise O'Flaitheartaigh
Karl Lenihan
Jamie Kelly

John Fitzgibbon
James Hayes
Niall O Callaghan
Darragh O Leary
Damien Murphy
Paul Minogue
Craig O'Brien
Donal Leahy
Trevor Cummins
Paddy Cummins
Donal Giltinin
John Goggin
Liam O Connor
Brian Sheedy
Sean Stokes
Mike Sheehy
Graham Swords
Killian Lynch
Martin Keane
Garry Carroll
Padraig Cahill
Billy Mckenna
Michael Lyons
Peter Hanrahan
Tim Crowley
Stephen O Brien
Padraig Healy
Sean Cunningham
Colm O Neill
Martin Dineen
Stephen Moore
David Greene
David Barrett
Jody Sweeney
Cullen Lynch
Johnny O'sullivan
Dermot Hayes
Joseph Daly
Jimmy Bray
Seamus Nugent
John Hartnett
Mossie Keogh
John Whittaker
Kevin Griffin
Sheldon Kirkwood
Kealan O Connor
Patrick Murphy
John Fogarty
Ger Hanley

Sean Kennedy
Peter Tyrrell

Club

Togher AC

Leevale AC

Bandon AC

West Limerick AC
Ennis Track AC
Thurles Crokes AC
Cork Track Club
West Limerick AC
Killarney Valley AC
West Waterford AC
Clonmel AC
Ferrybank AC

Lios Tuathail AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
East Cork AC

Eagle AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Ennis Track AC

An Riocht AC

West Limerick AC
East Cork AC

West Limerick AC
Dundrum AC

West Limerick AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Togher AC

Leevale AC

East Cork AC

West Waterford AC
West Limerick AC
Ennis Track AC

An Riocht AC

An Riocht AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Leevale AC

Moyne AC

Togher AC

Galtee Runners AC
Dundrum AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Cork Track Club
Ennis Track AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
West Waterford AC
West Limerick AC
An Riocht AC

Cork Track Club
Grange/Fermoy AC
Togher AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
Mooreabbey Milers AC
Cork Track Club
Carrick-on-Suir AC

County  Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Limerick Novice Men
Clare Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Limerick Novice Men
Kerry Novice Men

Waterford Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men

Waterford Novice Men
Kerry Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Clare Novice Men
Kerry Novice Men
Limerick Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Limerick Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men
Limerick Novice Men
Clare Novice Men
Clare Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men

Waterford Novice Men
Limerick Novice Men

Clare Novice Men
Kerry Novice Men
Kerry Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Clare Novice Men
Cork Novice Men

Waterford Novice Men
Limerick Novice Men

Kerry Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Cork Novice Men

Tipperary Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men
Cork Novice Men
Tipperary Novice Men

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Under 23

Gun Time Bib

18:13
18:55
19:16
19:44
19:47
19:49
19:52
19:57
20:03
20:07
20:12
20:14
20:26
20:40
20:47
20:49
20:52
20:55
20:56
20:58
21:00
21:02
21:03
21:05
21:10
21:17
21:19
21:20
21:21
21:27
21:30
21:32
21:32
21:34
21:38
21:39
21:43
21:44
21:51
21:54
21:55
21:59
22:00
22:02
22:03
22:06
22:13
22:19
22:24
22:28
22:30
22:41
22:45
22:47
22:53
22:59

1172
1155
1097
1179
1130
1169
1108
1183
1147
1185
1107
1133
1156
1096
1165
1124
1123
1144
1128
1094
1182
1125
1181
1118
1177
1131
1127
1145
1175
1154
1126
1189
1184
1129
1092
1095
1141
1152
1166
1171
1136
1114
1099
1109
1132
1142
1188
1178
1090
1111
1143
1174
1163
1159
1110

985



Place
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Athletes name
Jason Collins
Larry Hickey
William Tyrell
Ruaidhri Devitt
Willie O Donoghue
Michael Ryan
Conor Mc Elvaney
Kevin O'Donoghue
Jim Halley

Barry Horgan
Michael Mc namara
Michael Moore
Noel Carr

Darren O droma
Donal Ryan

Niall O Ceallaigh
Brian O Connor
Declan Buckley
Alan O Shea

Frank O connor
John Fitzgerald

Club

Mooreabbey Milers AC
An Riocht AC
Carrick-on-Suir AC
Dundrum AC
Mooreabbey Milers AC
Dundrum AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
West Limerick AC
Dundrum AC

Clonmel AC

Clonmel AC

Dundrum AC

An Riocht AC

West Waterford AC
Clonmel AC

Clonmel AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Dundrum AC

Clonmel AC

An Riocht AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC

County
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Limerick
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Kerry

Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men

Waterford Novice Men

Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary

Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men
Novice Men

Under 23

Gun Time Bib
23:15
23:20
23:28
23:30
23:44
23:54
23:59
24:03
24:07
24:08
24:16
24:38
24:53
24:58
25:01
25:02
25:16
25:29
26:10
27:04
32:59

1158
1091
1100
1122
1161
1120
1139
1180
1116
1102
1105
1119
1093
1186
1104
1106
1137
1113
1101
1089
1162



Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Place

21
23
56

19
26
27
77

29
40
52
122

18
28
37
46
129

20
35
36
49
140

44
50
55
156

10
32
47
70
159

25
33
48

Munster Novice Men Cross Country Inter Club Results

Athletes name

Karl Lenihan
Niall O Callaghan
Mike Sheehy
Killian Lynch

Jamie Kelly

Brian Sheedy
Padraig Cahill
Billy Mckenna

Liam Harris
Peter Hanrahan
Cullen Lynch
Patrick Murphy

Liam O Connor
Michael Lyons
David Greene
John Hartnett

Sean Stokes
Martin Dineen
Stephen Moore
Kevin Griffin

James Hayes
Jimmy Bray

Sheldon Kirkwood

Sean Kennedy

Damien Murphy
Padraig Healy
Mossie Keogh
Darren O droma

Garry Carroll

Sean Cunningham

John Whittaker

Club

West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

Togher AC
Togher AC
Togher AC
Togher AC

Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC

An Riocht AC
An Riocht AC
An Riocht AC
An Riocht AC

Cork Track Club
Cork Track Club
Cork Track Club
Cork Track Club

West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC

West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC

County

Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford

Limerick
Limerick
Limerick

Gun Time Bib

19:44
19:57
21:00
21:03

19:47
20:56
21:17
21:19

18:13
21:21
21:54
22:41

20:55
21:20
21:43
22:06

20:58
21:38
21:39
22:24

19:52
22:02
22:28
22:53

20:07
21:32
22:13
24:58

21:10
21:32
22:19

1179
1183
1182
1181

1130
1128
1131
1127

1172
1175
1171
1174

1144
1145
1141
1142

1094
1092
1095
1090

1108
1109
1111
1110

1185
1189
1188
1186

1177
1184
1178



Position

9th

10th

Place
64
170

24
42
60
62
188

11
66
67
71
215

Athletes name
Kevin O'Donoghue

Martin Keane
Dermot Hayes
Ruaidhri Devitt
Michael Ryan

Paul Minogue
Barry Horgan
Michael Mc namara
Donal Ryan

Club
West Limerick AC

Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC

Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC

County
Limerick

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Gun Time Bib
24:03

21:05
21:59
23:30
23:54

20:12
24:08
24:16
25:01

1180

1118
1114
1122
1120

1107
1102
1105
1104



1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

21
23
25
33
114

11
15
24
39
42
137

19
26
27
34
45
156

13
20
35
36
48
161

Munster Novice men Cross Country Inter County Results

Athletes name

Liam Harris
Tommy Connolly

Naoise O'Flaitheartaigh

James Hayes
Trevor Cummins
Donal Giltinin

Karl Lenihan

Niall O Callaghan
Mike Sheehy
Killian Lynch
Garry Carroll
Sean Cunningham

John Fitzgibbon
Paul Minogue
Paddy Cummins
Martin Keane
Jody Sweeney
Dermot Hayes

Jamie Kelly
Brian Sheedy
Padraig Cahill
Billy Mckenna
Colm O Neill
Seamus Nugent

Darragh O Leary
Donal Leahy
Sean Stokes
Martin Dineen
Stephen Moore
Kevin Griffin

Club

Togher AC

Leevale AC

Bandon AC

Cork Track Club
Ballymore Cobh AC
East Cork AC

West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC

Thurles Crokes AC
Clonmel AC

Moycarkey Coolcroo AC

Dundrum AC
Moyne AC
Dundrum AC

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

Killarney Valley AC
Lios Tuathail AC
An Riocht AC

An Riocht AC

An Riocht AC

An Riocht AC

County

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry

Gun Time Bib

18:13
18:55
19:16
19:52
20:40
20:49

19:44
19:57
21:00
21:03
21:10
21:32

19:49
20:12
20:47
21:05
21:51
21:59

19:47
20:56
21:17
21:19
21:34
22:03

20:03
20:26
20:58
21:38
21:39
22:24

1172
1155
1097
1108
1096
1124

1179
1183
1182
1181
1177
1184

1169
1107
1165
1118
1166
1114

1130
1128
1131
1127
1129
1132

1147
1156
1094
1092
1095
1090



